
Invitation for Bids 

     Katahari Rural Municipality 

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 

Katahari, Morang 

Invitation for Bids for the Construction of Works mentioned below in the table. 

  Date of publication: 2078/06/17 

1.  Katahari Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the 

construction of Works mentioned below in the table under National Competitive Bidding 

procedures. The estimated amount for the works are mentioned below in the table. 

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the office of Katahari Rural Municipality, 

Katahari, Morang or through email at kataharigaupalika@gmail.com or may visit PPMO website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3.  Bidders shall have to submit their bid electronically only. No Hard copy will be provided or accepted in 

the office. 

Bidder may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site 

www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost (as  

specified  below in the table)  of  bidding  document  in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  

specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  

uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: : Rastriya Banijya Bank Limited, Katahari Branch                                

 Name of Office: Katahari Rural Municipality, Katahari, Morang 

Office Account no.: 2190100301010002 

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Office of Katahari Rural Municipality, Katahari, Morang at 12.00 

pm on 2078/07/09. 

5. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 

12.00 pm, 2078/07/16. 

6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2.00 pm, 

2078/07/16  at the office of Katahari Rural Municipality, Katahari, Morang. Bids must be valid 

for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy 

of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a amount specified in the table below 

which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

7.  If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, bidder has to deposit cash in deposit 

Account no. 2190100303000002  of office of Katahari Rural Municipality Morang at  Rastriya 

Banijya Bank Limited , Katahari Branch and submit bank deposit voucher along with the bid. 

8.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 

working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security 

shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

 

9.    The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 

assigning any reason, whatsoever.  

 

mailto:kataharigaupalika@gmail.com
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20on%20or%20before%2012.00
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20on%20or%20before%2012.00


 

 

          

 

          
 

                   Chief  Administrative  Officer 

 

Contract Id Description of Work 

Estimated 

Amount (Rs.) 

(Excluding VAT) 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

 Cost of 

bidding 

document 

(Rs.) 

KRM/NCB/R/07/2078-79 

Mohan Sardarko Ghar Dekhi 

Dakshin Biratnagar 

Mahanagarpalika wada number 

19 jodne sadak Kalopatre, 

Katahari-05  

2158756.13 61000 
3000.00 

 

KRM/NCB/R/08/2078-79 

Rangeli road dekhi dakshin Jakir 

miyako Gharsamma Adhuro 

nala sahit kalopatre, Katahari-04 

3453146.31 98000 3000.00 

KRM/NCB/R/09/2078-79 
Janapriya Ma. Bi. Purba bato 

kalopatre, Katahari-03 
6191214.56 175000 3000.00 

KRM/NCB/R/10/2078-79 

Suresh Shahko Ghar Dekhi 

Gramthan Jodne Sadak 

Kalopatre, Katahari-05 

4256050.64 120000 
3000.00 

 

KRM/NCB/R/11/2078-79 

Krishi Sadakko nala sahit 

Jahadako Simana Samma 

Kalopatre, Katahari-02 

2587734.11 73000 
3000.00 

 


